## Broward County USBC "Hall of Fame" Nomination for Meritorious Service

## Nominee(s) service performed in Boward County while a resident of Broward County.

- ➤ Must have provided services in Broward County for a Minimum of 15 years
- ➤ Must have been active in Broward County for a minimum of 15 years
- ➤ Provide extended service as a league officer and or serviced for an extended period of time on the local board as an officer or director.
- ➤ Served voluntarily with the youth and/or special needs bowlers
- ➤ Devote time and effort to promote bowling in general and help to increase participation in sanctioned competition on the local level ABC, WIBC, YABA or Broward Cty USBC Assn
- Provide service tasks (coaching or mentoring) YABA, Coach, Officer or Director

Meritorious Service requires to include volunteer time, league secretary time and other pertinent service information.

Submit resume, include full name of nominee, phone number, if a member of Broward Bowling Assn & provide member ID & person submitting the application including phone # Submit all request to Broward County USBC via email <a href="mailto:bcbowlingassn@aol.com">bcbowlingassn@aol.com</a>

On or before December 1, 2024

If unable to submit via email please contact our office at 954-747-3777